How knowledgeable would you say you are regarding the challenges being faced by Canada's long-term care system during the pandemic?

[ 1 I ) I s I
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 875 1130 567 685 753 98 352 919 636 244 491 548 722
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
1239 580 659 321 410 508 151 333 427 328 160 257 334 488
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 59% 64% 57% 59% 68% 51% 60% 64% 67% 56% 57% 61% 68%
A cD * F FG JKL
207 103 104 74 70 63 33 51 73 51 47 44 55 61
Very knowledgeable 10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11% 10% 16% 10% 10% 8%
E * KLM
1032 477 555 247 340 445 118 282 355 277 113 213 279 427
Somewhat knowledgeable 51% 49% 54% 44% 49% 60% 40% 51% 53% 57% 40% 47% 51% 60%
A cD * F F J JKL
766 400 366 242 284 240 142 221 244 159 125 196 216 229
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 41% 36% 43% 41% 32% 49% 40% 36% 33% 44% 43% 39% 32%
B E E HI* | M M M
582 295 287 154 225 202 85 174 194 128 70 141 176 195
Not very knowledgeable 29% 30% 28% 27% 32% 27% 29% 31% 29% 26% 25% 31% 32% 27%
: :
184 105 79 88 59 37 57 46 50 31 55 55 40 34
Not at all knowledgeable 9% 11% 8% 16% 8% 5% 19% 8% 7% 6% 19% 12% 7% 5%
B DE E GHI* KLM LM
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:



How concerned would you say you are regarding the challenges being faced by Canada's long-term care system?

L e ] e e
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 875 1130 567 685 753 98 352 919 636 244 491 548 722
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
1718 795 923 400 602 716 201 477 593 446 189 349 493 687
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 81% 90% 71% 87% 96% 69% 86% 88% 92% 66% 77% 90% 96%
A C cD * F F FGH J JK JKL
916 391 525 172 304 441 85 243 331 256 78 150 264 424
Very concerned 46% 40% 51% 30% 44% 59% 29% 44% 49% 53% 27% 33% 48% 59%
A C cD * F F FG JK JKL
802 404 398 228 299 275 116 234 262 190 112 198 229 263
Somewhat concerned 40% 41% 39% 41% 43% 37% 40% 42% 39% 39% 39% 44% 42% 37%
E * L\
201 137 64 109 64 28 56 53 62 30 56 74 45 27
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 14% 6% 19% 9% 4% 19% 10% 9% 6% 20% 16% 8% 4%
B DE E GHI* I LM LM M
160 104 56 90 46 24 42 43 47 28 44 60 33 22
Not very concerned 8% 11% 5% 16% 7% 3% 14% 8% 7% 6% 16% 13% 6% 3%
B DE E HI* LM LM M
42 33 8 19 18 5 14 10 16 2 11 14 11 5
Not at all concerned 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% * 4% 3% 2% 1%
B E E I* | I M L\
86 49 37 54 28 4 35 23 17 11 40 30 12 3
Don't know 4% 5% 4% 10% 4% * 12% 4% 2% 2% 14% 7% 2% *
DE E GHI* KLM LM M
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the i - The chall facing long-term care homes is primarily due to the lack of national standards.

[ 1 I ) I s I
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 875 1130 567 685 753 98 352 919 636 244 491 548 722
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
1234 581 653 304 436 494 148 331 441 314 150 252 359 472
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 59% 64% 54% 63% 66% 50% 60% 66% 64% 53% 56% 65% 66%
C C * F F JK JK
427 197 229 114 131 181 49 121 155 101 58 83 112 174
Strongly agree 21% 20% 22% 20% 19% 24% 17% 22% 23% 21% 20% 18% 20% 24%
D * K
807 383 424 189 305 313 99 209 286 213 93 170 247 298
Somewhat agree 40% 39% 41% 34% 44% 42% 34% 38% 43% 44% 32% 37% 45% 42%
C C * JK J
428 267 161 146 139 143 70 114 138 107 80 106 108 134
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 27% 16% 26% 20% 19% 24% 21% 20% 22% 28% 23% 20% 19%
B DE * LM
314 184 130 116 96 103 54 81 100 79 64 78 77 95
Somewhat disagree 16% 19% 13% 21% 14% 14% 18% 15% 15% 16% 22% 17% 14% 13%
B DE * LM
114 83 31 31 43 40 16 32 38 28 16 28 31 39
Strongly disagree 6% 8% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5%
; ’
342 133 210 113 118 111 75 109 93 66 55 95 83 110
Don't know 17% 14% 20% 20% 17% 15% 26% 20% 14% 14% 19% 21% 15% 15%
A E HI* HI LM
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Prior to the pandemic, long-term care homes were safe and operated at high standards.

[ 1 I ) I s I
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 875 1130 567 685 753 98 352 919 636 244 491 548 722
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
515 289 226 234 169 112 91 156 161 107 137 143 130 105
Top 2 Box (Net) 26% 30% 22% 42% 24% 15% 31% 28% 24% 22% 48% 32% 24% 15%
B DE E * | KLM LM M
120 77 44 68 41 11 28 35 34 24 42 39 30 11
Strongly agree 6% 8% 4% 12% 6% 1% 10% 6% 5% 5% 15% 9% 5% 1%
B DE E * KLM M M
395 213 182 166 127 101 63 121 127 83 95 105 101 94
Somewhat agree 20% 22% 18% 29% 18% 14% 22% 22% 19% 17% 33% 23% 18% 13%
DE E * KLM M M
1311 604 708 257 463 592 168 342 460 341 111 251 380 569
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 65% 62% 69% 46% 67% 79% 57% 62% 69% 70% 39% 55% 69% 79%
A C cD * FG FG J JK JKL
712 347 365 162 245 305 80 191 243 199 80 151 190 291
Somewhat disagree 36% 35% 36% 29% 35% 41% 27% 34% 36% 41% 28% 33% 35% 41%
C C * F JK
599 257 343 95 218 287 88 152 218 142 32 100 190 278
Strongly disagree 30% 26% 33% 17% 31% 38% 30% 27% 32% 29% 11% 22% 34% 39%
A C cD * J JK JK
179 87 91 72 62 44 34 55 51 39 37 59 40 43
Don't know 9% 9% 9% 13% 9% 6% 12% 10% 8% 8% 13% 13% 7% 6%
E * LM LM
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the i - The chall facing long-term care homes were evident before the pandemic, COVID-19 only made them worse.

s M el sl el
A B C D E F G H I J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 875 1130 567 685 753 98 352 919 636 244 491 548 722
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 203 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
1629 760 869 388 581 661 215 438 560 416 184 347 466 632
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 78% 85% 69% 84% 88% 74% 79% 83% 85% 64% 7% 85% 88%
A c [ * F FG ] I3 I3
861 370 491 183 313 365 111 211 314 225 86 173 254 348
Strongly agree 43% 38% 48% 32% 45% 49% 38% 38% 47% 46% 30% 38% 46% 49%
A c c * G G I3 I3
769 391 378 205 268 296 105 227 246 191 98 174 212 284
Somewhat agree 38% 40% 37% 36% 39% 40% 36% 41% 37% 39% 34% 38% 39% 40%
*
239 151 89 119 72 49 42 73 80 44 62 72 58 47
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 15% 9% 21% 10% 7% 14% 13% 12% % 2% 16% 1% 7%
8 DE E * I M M M
182 111 72 91 58 34 32 51 66 34 48 55 47 32
Somewhat disagree 9% 11% 7% 16% 8% 5% 1% % 10% 7% 17% 12% 9% 5%
8 DE E * | M M M
57 40 17 28 14 15 10 2 14 10 15 17 11 15
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2%
8 DE * M
137 69 67 57 41 38 35 2 32 27 39 34 26 38
Don't know 7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 5% 12% 8% 5% 6% 14% 7% 5% 5%
DE HI* KLM
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 203 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Long-term care homes are understaffed.

[ 1 I ) I s I
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 875 1130 567 685 753 98 352 919 636 244 491 548 722
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
1655 752 902 397 574 683 231 449 569 405 190 337 474 654
Top 2 Box (Net) 83% 77% 88% 71% 83% 91% 79% 81% 85% 83% 67% 74% 86% 91%
A C cD * JK JKL
873 326 547 180 321 372 89 238 320 226 72 166 277 357
Strongly agree 44% 33% 53% 32% 46% 50% 30% 43% 48% 46% 25% 37% 50% 50%
A C C * F F F J JK JK
782 427 355 217 253 312 142 211 249 180 118 170 198 296
Somewhat agree 39% 44% 35% 39% 37% 42% 49% 38% 37% 37% 41% 38% 36% 41%
B HI*
186 123 63 88 72 26 31 57 54 44 48 68 45 25
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 13% 6% 16% 10% 3% 11% 10% 8% 9% 17% 15% 8% 3%
B DE E * LM LM M
148 96 52 70 57 21 29 42 43 34 41 50 37 20
Somewhat disagree 7% 10% 5% 12% 8% 3% 10% 8% 6% 7% 14% 11% 7% 3%
B DE E * LM LM M
38 27 11 18 15 4 2 15 11 10 7 18 8 4
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1%
B E E * LM
164 105 59 78 47 39 31 47 49 38 47 48 30 38
Don't know 8% 11% 6% 14% 7% 5% 11% 8% 7% 8% 17% 11% 5% 5%
B DE * LM LM
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - People who work in long-term care homes are underpaid for the work that they do.

[ 1 I ) I s I
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 875 1130 567 685 753 98 352 919 636 244 491 548 722
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
1572 736 836 398 534 640 210 435 540 386 191 335 433 612
Top 2 Box (Net) 78% 75% 82% 71% 77% 86% 72% 79% 80% 79% 67% 74% 79% 85%
A C cD * J JKL
790 329 461 195 278 317 96 223 268 203 81 169 238 302
Strongly agree 39% 34% 45% 35% 40% 42% 33% 40% 40% 42% 28% 37% 43% 42%
A C * J J J
782 407 375 203 256 323 114 212 273 183 110 166 195 311
Somewhat agree 39% 41% 37% 36% 37% 43% 39% 38% 41% 38% 39% 37% 36% 43%
cD * KL
250 153 97 95 99 57 45 66 80 58 44 82 68 56
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 16% 9% 17% 14% 8% 16% 12% 12% 12% 15% 18% 12% 8%
B E E * M LM M
182 108 74 70 68 44 28 50 63 40 35 53 51 43
Somewhat disagree 9% 11% 7% 12% 10% 6% 10% 9% 9% 8% 12% 12% 9% 6%
B E E * M M
69 46 23 25 31 13 17 17 17 18 9 29 18 13
Strongly disagree 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2%
B E E * LM
183 91 92 71 61 51 37 52 51 43 50 36 48 48
Don't know 9% 9% 9% 13% 9% 7% 13% 9% 8% 9% 18% 8% 9% 7%
E * KLM
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Long-term care homes should be overseen by the same groups that oversee the operation of hospitals and other health clinics.

[ 1 I ) I s I
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 875 1130 567 685 753 98 352 919 636 244 491 548 722
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
1511 718 794 379 536 596 204 423 510 375 187 313 437 574
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 73% 77% 67% 77% 80% 70% 76% 76% 77% 66% 69% 80% 80%
C C * JK JK
646 290 356 163 231 251 87 168 224 167 83 119 200 244
Strongly agree 32% 30% 35% 29% 33% 34% 30% 30% 33% 34% 29% 26% 36% 34%
A * K K
866 428 438 216 305 345 117 255 286 208 104 194 238 330
Somewhat agree 43% 44% 43% 38% 44% 46% 40% 46% 43% 43% 36% 43% 43% 46%
C * J
275 159 116 96 96 83 36 75 96 68 46 85 69 75
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 16% 11% 17% 14% 11% 12% 14% 14% 14% 16% 19% 13% 10%
B E * LM
198 108 90 64 70 64 24 59 71 44 24 67 50 56
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% 8% 11% 11% 9% 8% 15% 9% 8%
* Im
77 51 26 32 25 19 12 16 26 23 22 18 19 18
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 8% 4% 3% 3%
B E * LM
219 104 115 89 61 69 53 56 66 45 53 56 43 68
Don't know 11% 11% 11% 16% 9% 9% 18% 10% 10% 9% 18% 12% 8% 9%
DE GHI* LM L
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - The high number of COVID-19 related deaths in long-term care homes could have been reduced if the government had acted sooner.

s M el sl el
A B C D € F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 875 1130 567 685 753 98 352 919 636 244 491 548 722
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
1464 701 764 397 511 556 175 398 511 380 187 334 410 534
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 71% 75% 71% 74% 74% 60% 72% 76% 78% 65% 74% 75% 74%
* F F FG J )
724 337 387 209 255 260 97 204 241 182 99 169 204 251
strongly agree 36% 34% 38% 37% 37% 35% 33% 37% 36% 37% 35% 37% 37% 35%
*
740 364 376 189 256 296 78 194 270 199 88 164 205 283
Somewhat agree 37% 37% 37% 33% 37% 40% 27% 35% 40% 41% 31% 36% 37% 39%
* F F )
363 208 155 102 132 129 64 102 122 75 55 81 105 122
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 21% 15% 18% 19% 17% 2% 18% 18% 15% 19% 18% 19% 17%
8 *
256 128 127 70 91 9 27 78 94 56 37 58 74 87
Somewhat disagree 13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 9% 14% 14% 12% 13% 13% 13% 12%
*
108 80 28 32 41 35 37 23 28 19 18 23 32 35
Strongly disagree 5% 8% 3% 6% 6% 5% 13% 2% % 2% 6% 5% 6% 5%
B GHI*
177 71 106 64 51 63 53 54 39 32 43 38 35 61
Don't know 9% 7% 10% 11% 7% 8% 18% 10% 6% 6% 15% 8% 6% 8%
A D GHI* H KLM
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 203 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - | trust the federal government to ensure the health and safety of residents in long-term care homes.

[ 1 I ) I s I
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 875 1130 567 685 753 98 352 919 636 244 491 548 722
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
783 411 372 260 263 261 107 212 263 201 142 176 215 249
Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 42% 36% 46% 38% 35% 36% 38% 39% 41% 50% 39% 39% 35%
B DE * KLM
168 97 71 62 62 44 25 43 56 44 33 42 50 43
Strongly agree 8% 10% 7% 11% 9% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 11% 9% 9% 6%
B E * M
615 314 301 198 201 217 82 169 207 157 110 134 165 207
Somewhat agree 31% 32% 29% 35% 29% 29% 28% 31% 31% 32% 38% 29% 30% 29%
DE * KM
1063 495 568 254 382 427 151 289 372 252 106 247 303 408
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 53% 51% 55% 45% 55% 57% 51% 52% 55% 52% 37% 55% 55% 57%
C C * J J J
625 276 349 156 218 251 68 166 229 162 70 151 166 239
Somewhat disagree 31% 28% 34% 28% 31% 34% 23% 30% 34% 33% 24% 33% 30% 33%
A * F J J
438 219 219 98 164 176 82 123 142 90 36 96 137 169
Strongly disagree 22% 22% 21% 17% 24% 24% 28% 22% 21% 18% 13% 21% 25% 24%
C C I* J J J
159 74 85 50 49 60 35 52 37 35 38 30 32 60
Don't know 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 12% 9% 5% 7% 13% 7% 6% 8%
H* H KL
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - | trust the provincial/territorial governments to ensure the health and safety of residents in long-term care homes.

[ 1 I ) I s I
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 875 1130 567 685 753 98 352 919 636 244 491 548 722
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
855 455 400 267 279 309 122 227 288 217 142 197 219 297
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 46% 39% 47% 40% 41% 42% 41% 43% 45% 50% 43% 40% 41%
B D * L
191 103 88 75 63 53 35 48 57 50 36 57 45 53
Strongly agree 10% 11% 9% 13% 9% 7% 12% 9% 9% 10% 13% 13% 8% 7%
DE * M LM
664 351 313 192 216 256 87 179 231 167 106 139 174 244
Somewhat agree 33% 36% 31% 34% 31% 34% 30% 32% 34% 34% 37% 31% 32% 34%
; :
1003 471 531 235 371 396 126 271 358 248 97 225 302 378
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 50% 48% 52% 42% 54% 53% 43% 49% 53% 51% 34% 50% 55% 53%
C C * J J J
597 279 317 145 203 248 55 175 215 152 66 126 171 235
Somewhat disagree 30% 28% 31% 26% 29% 33% 19% 32% 32% 31% 23% 28% 31% 33%
C * F F F J
406 192 214 90 168 148 72 95 144 95 32 100 131 143
Strongly disagree 20% 20% 21% 16% 24% 20% 25% 17% 21% 20% 11% 22% 24% 20%
C * J J J
148 55 93 61 43 43 44 55 26 23 46 31 29 42
Don't know 7% 6% 9% 11% 6% 6% 15% 10% 4% 5% 16% 7% 5% 6%
A DE HI* HI KLM
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - The federal and provincial/territorial governments have learned from the first wave and will ensure minimal loss of life due to COVID going forward.

s M el sl el
A B C D E F G H I J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 875 1130 567 685 753 98 352 919 636 244 491 548 722
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 203 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
897 444 452 260 306 331 133 245 299 220 144 195 241 316
Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 45% 44% 46% 44% 44% 45% 44% 44% 45% 51% 43% 44% 44%
*
182 114 68 83 65 34 40 49 40 53 51 48 48 34
Strongly agree 9% 12% 7% 15% 9% 5% 14% % 6% 11% 18% 11% 9% 5%
8 DE E H* H KLM M M
715 331 384 177 241 296 93 197 258 167 94 147 193 281
Somewhat agree 36% 34% 37% 31% 35% 40% 32% 36% 38% 34% 33% 32% 35% 39%
c * K
914 448 466 237 321 356 114 246 327 227 107 207 257 343
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 46% 46% 2% 46% 48% 39% 44% 49% 47% 38% 6% 47% 48%
* ) ]
591 278 313 147 201 244 75 147 221 148 67 139 148 237
Somewhat disagree 29% 28% 31% 26% 29% 33% 26% 26% 33% 30% 23% 31% 27% 33%
c * G i
323 170 153 91 121 112 39 99 106 79 40 68 109 106
Strongly disagree 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 15% 13% 18% 16% 16% 14% 15% 20% 15%
* M
194 88 106 66 67 61 45 62 46 41 34 50 51 58
Don't know 10% 9% 10% 12% 10% 8% 16% 11% 7% 8% 12% 11% 9% 8%
HI* H
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 203 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - As | get older, | will do everything | can to avoid going into a long-term care home

[ 1 I ) I s I
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 875 1130 567 685 753 98 352 919 636 244 491 548 722
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
1700 797 903 399 596 705 224 466 581 429 187 346 490 677
Top 2 Box (Net) 85% 81% 88% 71% 86% 94% 76% 84% 87% 88% 66% 76% 89% 94%
A C cD * F F J JK JKL
1108 483 625 230 391 487 145 317 376 269 102 211 326 468
Strongly agree 55% 49% 61% 41% 56% 65% 49% 57% 56% 55% 36% 47% 59% 65%
A C cD * J JK JK
592 314 278 168 206 218 79 149 205 159 86 134 163 209
Somewhat agree 30% 32% 27% 30% 30% 29% 27% 27% 30% 33% 30% 30% 30% 29%
: ;
197 125 72 107 63 28 37 52 65 43 55 82 37 24
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 13% 7% 19% 9% 4% 13% 9% 10% 9% 19% 18% 7% 3%
B DE E * LM LM M
145 93 51 87 36 21 27 41 46 30 45 56 26 18
Somewhat disagree 7% 10% 5% 15% 5% 3% 9% 7% 7% 6% 16% 12% 5% 3%
B DE E * LM LM
53 31 21 20 26 6 10 10 19 13 10 26 11 6
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1%
E E * M LM
108 59 49 58 35 15 32 35 25 16 43 26 23 15
Don't know 5% 6% 5% 10% 5% 2% 11% 6% 4% 3% 15% 6% 4% 2%
DE E HI* | KLM M
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - | believe that long-term care should be considered an integrated part of our health system and funded and administered accordingly.

[ 1 I ) I s I
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 875 1130 567 685 753 98 352 919 636 244 491 548 722
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
1731 814 917 422 614 694 226 470 600 434 194 367 503 666
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 83% 89% 75% 89% 93% 77% 85% 89% 89% 68% 81% 92% 93%
A C cD * FG F J JK JK
907 381 527 199 327 382 118 231 326 232 92 176 269 371
Strongly agree 45% 39% 51% 35% 47% 51% 40% 42% 48% 48% 32% 39% 49% 52%
A C C * G JK JK
823 433 390 223 288 312 108 239 275 202 102 191 235 295
Somewhat agree 41% 44% 38% 40% 41% 42% 37% 43% 41% 41% 36% 42% 43% 41%
‘ ;
174 119 55 84 59 30 30 51 57 36 51 58 37 28
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 12% 5% 15% 9% 4% 10% 9% 9% 7% 18% 13% 7% 4%
B DE E * LM LM M
133 88 45 70 44 19 30 31 44 28 44 45 26 17
Somewhat disagree 7% 9% 4% 12% 6% 3% 10% 6% 7% 6% 15% 10% 5% 2%
B DE E * LM LM M
41 31 10 14 15 11 - 20 13 8 7 12 11 11
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% - 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
B * F
100 48 53 57 20 23 37 32 14 17 41 28 9 22
Don't know 5% 5% 5% 10% 3% 3% 13% 6% 2% 4% 14% 6% 2% 3%
DE GHI* H KLM LM
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Top 2 Box Summary

[ 1l I I
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 875 1130 567 685 753 98 352 919 636 244 491 548 722
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
1234 581 653 304 436 494 148 331 441 314 150 252 359 472
The challenges facing long-term care homes is primarily due
to the lack of national standards. 62% 59% 64% 54% 63% 66% 50% 60% 66% 64% 53% 56% 65% 66%
c c * F F IK K
515 289 226 234 169 112 91 156 161 107 137 143 130 105
Prior to the pandemic, long-term care homes were safe and
operated at high standards. 26% 30% 22% 22% 24% 15% 31% 28% 24% 22% 8% 32% 24% 15%
B DE E * 1 KLM LM M
1629 760 869 388 581 661 215 438 560 416 184 347 466 632
The challenges facing long-term care homes were evident
before the pandemic, COVID-19 only made them worse. 81% 78% 85% 69% 84% 88% 74% 79% 83% 85% 64% 77% 85% 88%
A c D * F FG J IK K
1655 752 902 397 574 683 231 449 569 405 190 337 474 654
Long-term care homes are understaffed. 83% 77% 88% 71% 83% 91% 79% 81% 85% 83% 67% 74% 86% 91%
A c D * IK KL
1572 736 836 398 534 640 210 435 540 386 191 335 433 612
People who work in long-term care homes are underpaid
for the work that they do. 78% 75% 82% 71% 77% 86% 72% 79% 80% 79% 67% 74% 79% 85%
A c cD * J KL
1511 718 794 379 536 59 204 423 510 375 187 313 437 574
Long-term care homes should be overseen by the same
groups that oversee the operation of hospitals and other
health clinics. 75% 73% 77% 67% 77% 80% 70% 76% 76% 77% 66% 69% 80% 80%
c c * JK K
1464 701 764 397 511 556 175 398 511 380 187 334 410 534
The high number of COVID-19 related deaths in long-term
care homes could have been reduced if the government had
acted sooner. 73% 71% 75% 71% 74% 74% 60% 72% 76% 78% 65% 74% 75% 74%
* F F FG J J
783 411 372 260 263 261 107 212 263 201 142 176 215 249
I trust the federal government to ensure the health and
safety of residents in long-term care homes. 39% 22% 36% 46% 38% 35% 36% 38% 39% 21% 50% 39% 39% 35%
B DE * KLM
855 455 400 267 279 309 122 227 288 217 142 197 219 297
I trust the provincial/territorial governments to ensure the
health and safety of residents in long-term care homes. 3% 26% 39% 7% 20% 1% 2% 1% 23% 45% 50% 3% 20% 1%
B D * L
897 444 452 260 306 331 133 245 299 220 144 195 241 316
The federal and provincial/territorial governments have
learned from the first wave and will ensure minimal loss of
life due to COVID going forward. 45% 45% 44% 46% 44% 44% 45% 44% 44% 45% 51% 43% 44% 44%
*
1700 797 903 399 596 705 224 466 581 429 187 346 490 677
As | get older, | will do everything | can to avoid going into a
long-term care home 85% 81% 88% 71% 86% 94% 76% 84% 87% 88% 66% 76% 89% 94%
A c cD * F F J JK KL
1731 814 917 422 614 694 226 470 600 434 194 367 503 666
I believe that long-term care should be considered an
integrated part of our health system and funded and
administered accordingly. 86% 83% 89% 75% 89% 93% 77% 85% 89% 89% 68% 81% 92% 93%
A c cD * FG F J JK K

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Bottom 2 Box Summary

[ 1 el el
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 875 1130 567 685 753 98 352 919 636 244 491 548 722
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
428 267 161 146 139 143 70 114 138 107 80 106 108 134
The challenges facing long-term care homes is primarily due
to the lack of national standards. 21% 27% 16% 26% 20% 19% 24% 21% 20% 22% 28% 23% 20% 19%
B DE * LM
1311 604 708 257 463 592 168 342 460 341 111 251 380 569
Prior to the pandemic, long-term care homes were safe and
operated at high standards. 65% 62% 69% 46% 67% 79% 57% 62% 69% 70% 39% 55% 69% 79%
A c D * FG FG J JK JKL
239 151 89 119 72 49 42 73 80 44 62 72 58 47
The challenges facing long-term care homes were evident
before the pandemic, COVID-19 only made them worse. 12% 15% 9% 21% 10% 7% 14% 13% 12% 9% 22% 16% 11% 7%
B DE E * 1 LM LM M
186 123 63 88 72 26 31 57 54 44 48 68 45 25
Long-term care homes are understaffed. 9% 13% 6% 16% 10% 3% 11% 10% 8% 9% 17% 15% 8% 3%
B DE E * LM LM M
250 153 97 95 99 57 45 66 80 58 44 82 68 56
People who work in long-term care homes are underpaid
for the work that they do. 12% 16% 9% 17% 14% 8% 16% 12% 12% 12% 15% 18% 12% 8%
B E E * M LM M
275 159 116 96 9% 83 36 75 9% 68 46 85 69 75
Long-term care homes should be overseen by the same
groups that oversee the operation of hospitals and other
health clinics. 14% 16% 11% 17% 14% 11% 12% 14% 14% 14% 16% 19% 13% 10%
B E * LM
363 208 155 102 132 129 64 102 122 75 55 81 105 122
The high number of COVID-19 related deaths in long-term
care homes could have been reduced if the government had
acted sooner. 18% 21% 15% 18% 19% 17% 22% 18% 18% 15% 19% 18% 19% 17%
B ,,
1063 495 568 254 382 427 151 289 372 252 106 247 303 408
I trust the federal government to ensure the health and
safety of residents in long-term care homes. 53% 51% 55% 45% 55% 57% 51% 52% 55% 52% 37% 55% 55% 57%
C C * J J J
1003 a7 531 235 371 39 126 271 358 248 97 225 302 378
I trust the provincial/territorial governments to ensure the
health and safety of residents in long-term care homes. 50% 48% 52% 2% 54% 53% 23% 29% 53% 51% 34% 50% 55% 53%
C C * J J J
914 448 466 237 321 356 114 246 327 227 107 207 257 343
The federal and provincial/territorial governments have
learned from the first wave and will ensure minimal loss of
life due to COVID going forward. 46% 46% 46% 42% 46% 48% 39% 44% 49% 47% 38% 46% 47% 48%
* J J
197 125 72 107 63 28 37 52 65 43 55 82 37 24
As | get older, | will do everything | can to avoid going into a
long-term care home 10% 13% 7% 19% 9% 4% 13% 9% 10% 9% 19% 18% 7% 3%
B DE E H LM LM M
174 119 55 84 59 30 30 51 57 36 51 58 37 28
I believe that long-term care should be considered an
integrated part of our health system and funded and
administered accordingly. 9% 12% 5% 15% 9% 4% 10% 9% 9% 7% 18% 13% 7% 4%
B DE E H LM LM M

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Do you have a family member or loved one in a long-term care home at the present time?

[ 1 I Ml sl
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 875 1130 567 685 753 98 352 919 636 244 491 548 722
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487 285 453 550 717
450 221 229 177 137 136 77 114 153 106 88 130 97 135
Yes (Net) 22% 23% 22% 31% 20% 18% 26% 21% 23% 22% 31% 29% 18% 19%
DE * LM LM
146 87 59 44 40 62 29 35 47 35 25 29 30 62
Yes, a parent 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 10% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 9%
B ,
192 77 115 87 63 42 31 53 73 35 43 66 41 42
Yes, another family member 10% 8% 11% 15% 9% 6% 11% 10% 11% 7% 15% 14% 8% 6%
A DE E * [ LM LM
131 62 69 53 42 36 23 30 38 40 25 40 32 35
Yes, a friend or other loved one 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 8% 9% 9% 6% 5%
E * M
1555 759 795 387 556 612 215 440 519 381 197 323 453 581
No 78% 77% 78% 69% 80% 82% 74% 79% 77% 78% 69% 71% 82% 81%
c c * K K
2024 986 1038 570 702 751 298 558 677 491 290 458 556 720
Sigma 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 102% 101% 101% 101% 102% 101% 101% 100%

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | am very concerned my family member(s) or loved one(s) will contract COVID-19 while in long-term care

s M el sl el
A B C D € F G H | J K L M
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 458 197 261 171 133 154 26 74 214 144 76 131 98 153
Base: All Answering (wtd) 450 21 229 177 137 136 77 114 153 106 88 130 97 135
366 175 191 143 118 105 59 93 130 85 71 108 82 104
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 79% 83% 81% 86% 77% 76% 82% 85% 80% 81% 83% 85% 77%
* o * * * ¥
164 66 98 73 48 42 37 43 51 32 39 50 34 41
strongly agree 36% 30% 43% 2% 35% 31% 48% 37% 34% 30% 44% 38% 35% 30%
A * o 0 * * *
203 109 93 70 70 63 21 50 78 53 33 58 49 63
Somewhat agree 45% 49% 41% 39% 51% 46% 27% 44% 51% 50% 37% 45% 50% 47%
* = * * * *
84 46 38 34 19 31 19 21 23 2 17 2 15 31
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 21% 17% 19% 14% 23% 24% 18% 15% 20% 19% 17% 15% 23%
* = * * * *
64 39 24 24 14 26 14 18 15 16 11 15 12 26
Somewhat disagree 14% 18% 11% 13% 10% 19% 18% 16% 10% 15% 13% 12% 12% 19%
* o * * * ¥
21 7 14 10 5 5 5 3 7 6 6 7 3 5
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 4%
¥ = 0 ¥ * ¥
450 221 229 177 137 136 77 114 153 106 88 130 97 135
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | have had to seek financial assistance during COVID-19 to support my family member(s) or loved one(s)

[ 1 I ) I s I

A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 458 197 261 171 133 154 26 74 214 144 76 131 98 153
Base: All Answering (wtd) 450 221 229 177 137 136 77 114 153 106 88 130 97 135
196 103 93 108 61 26 53 47 61 34 54 75 41 26

Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 47% 41% 61% 45% 19% 69% 41% 40% 32% 62% 58% 42% 19%
82 43 39 50 26 6 26 26 18 12 26 32 18 6

Strongly agree 18% 19% 17% 28% 19% 5% 33% 23% 12% 12% 29% 25% 19% 5%
114 60 53 58 35 20 28 21 43 22 28 43 23 19

Somewhat agree 25% 27% 23% 33% 26% 15% 36% 19% 28% 21% 32% 33% 24% 14%
254 118 136 69 76 110 24 67 92 72 34 55 56 110

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 57% 53% 59% 39% 55% 81% 31% 59% 60% 68% 38% 42% 58% 81%
134 67 67 43 37 53 16 34 48 37 25 31 25 53

Somewhat disagree 30% 30% 29% 25% 27% 39% 21% 30% 31% 34% 28% 24% 26% 39%
121 51 70 25 39 57 8 33 44 36 9 24 31 57

Strongly disagree 27% 23% 30% 14% 28% 42% 10% 29% 29% 34% 10% 18% 32% 42%
c* cDb ** * * * JK* JK

450 221 229 177 137 136 77 114 153 106 88 130 97 135

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Being responsible for my family member(s) or loved one(s) during COVID-19 has negatively impacted my mental health

[ 1 I ) I s I

A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 458 197 261 171 133 154 26 74 214 144 76 131 98 153
Base: All Answering (wtd) 450 221 229 177 137 136 77 114 153 106 88 130 97 135
267 128 139 111 91 65 54 71 83 59 55 83 64 64

Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 58% 60% 63% 66% 48% 70% 62% 54% 56% 63% 64% 67% 47%
104 50 54 50 39 15 38 23 25 18 29 36 24 15

Strongly agree 23% 23% 23% 28% 28% 11% 49% 20% 17% 17% 32% 28% 25% 11%
163 78 85 61 52 50 16 48 58 41 27 47 40 49

Somewhat agree 36% 35% 37% 34% 38% 37% 21% 42% 38% 39% 30% 36% 41% 36%
184 93 91 66 46 71 23 43 70 47 33 47 32 71

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 42% 40% 37% 34% 52% 30% 38% 46% 44% 37% 36% 33% 53%
133 74 59 50 34 49 13 30 57 32 21 39 23 49

Somewhat disagree 30% 33% 26% 28% 24% 36% 17% 26% 38% 30% 24% 30% 24% 36%
51 19 32 16 13 22 10 13 12 15 11 8 9 22

Strongly disagree 11% 9% 14% 9% 9% 16% 13% 12% 8% 14% 13% 6% 9% 16%
450 221 229 177 137 136 77 114 153 106 88 130 97 135

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | am concerned about the mental health of my family member(s) or loved one(s) who is in long term care

[ 1 I ) I s I

A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 458 197 261 171 133 154 26 74 214 144 76 131 98 153
Base: All Answering (wtd) 450 221 229 177 137 136 77 114 153 106 88 130 97 135
383 183 200 152 118 113 70 93 129 90 78 114 79 113

Top 2 Box (Net) 85% 83% 87% 86% 86% 83% 91% 82% 84% 85% 88% 88% 81% 83%
194 94 100 86 63 45 41 51 63 39 43 63 44 44

Strongly agree 43% 43% 44% 49% 46% 33% 53% 45% 42% 37% 49% 49% 45% 33%
189 89 100 65 55 68 29 42 66 51 34 51 35 68

Somewhat agree 42% 40% 44% 37% 40% 50% 38% 37% 43% 48% 39% 39% 36% 51%
68 38 29 25 20 23 7 21 24 16 10 16 18 23

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 17% 13% 14% 14% 17% 9% 18% 16% 15% 12% 12% 19% 17%
47 26 21 18 15 14 5 13 18 11 6 13 14 14

Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10% 7% 12% 12% 10% 7% 10% 14% 10%
21 12 8 7 4 9 2 7 6 6 4 3 4 9

Strongly disagree 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 7% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 7%
450 221 229 177 137 136 77 114 153 106 88 130 97 135

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Top 2 Box Summary

L e ] e e
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 458 197 261 171 133 154 26 74 214 144 76 131 98 153
Base: All Answering (wtd) 450 221 229 177 137 136 77 114 153 106 88 130 97 135
366 175 191 143 118 105 59 93 130 85 71 108 82 104
I'am very concerned my family member(s) or loved one(s)
will contract COVID-19 while in long:-term care 81% 79% 83% 81% 86% 7% 76% 82% 85% 80% 81% 83% 85% 7%
* ok * * * *
196 103 93 108 61 26 53 a7 61 34 54 75 41 26
I'have had to seek financial assistance during COVID-19 to
support my family member(s) or loved one(s) 43% 47% 41% 61% 45% 19% 69% 41% 40% 32% 62% 58% 42% 19%
DE E* ** * LM* M* m*
267 128 139 111 91 65 54 71 83 59 55 83 64 64
Being responsible for my family member(s) or loved one(s)
during COVID-19 has negatively impacted my mental health 59% 58% 60% 63% 66% 48% 70% 62% 54% 56% 63% 64% 67% 47%
E £ ok * * M* M*
383 183 200 152 118 113 70 93 129 90 78 114 79 113
I'am concerned about the mental health of my family
member(s) or loved one(s) who is in long term care 85% 83% 87% 86% 86% 83% 91% 82% 84% 85% 88% 88% 81% 83%
* ok * * * *

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

L e ] e e
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 458 197 261 171 133 154 26 74 214 144 76 131 98 153
Base: All Answering (wtd) 450 221 229 177 137 136 77 114 153 106 88 130 97 135
84 46 38 34 19 31 19 21 23 22 17 22 15 31
I'am very concerned my family member(s) or loved one(s)
will contract COVID-19 while in long:-term care 19% 21% 17% 19% 14% 23% 24% 18% 15% 20% 19% 17% 15% 23%
* ok * * * *
254 118 136 69 76 110 24 67 92 72 34 55 56 110
I'have had to seek financial assistance during COVID-19 to
support my family member(s) or loved one(s) 57% 53% 59% 39% 55% 81% 31% 59% 60% 68% 38% 2% 58% 81%
c* D ** * * * I* IKL
184 93 91 66 46 71 23 43 70 47 33 47 32 71
Being responsible for my family member(s) or loved one(s)
during COVID-19 has negatively impacted my mental health 1% 2% 240% 37% 34% 52% 30% 38% 6% 4% 37% 36% 33% 53%
* D ok * * * * KL
68 38 29 25 20 23 7 21 24 16 10 16 18 23
I'am concerned about the mental health of my family
member(s) or loved one(s) who is in long term care 15% 17% 13% 14% 14% 17% 9% 18% 16% 15% 12% 12% 19% 17%
* ok * * * *

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:



